DICHIARAZIONI SOSTITUTIVE DI CERTIFICAZIONE E DELL’ATTO DI
NOTORIETA’ AI SENSI DEGLI ARTT. 46 E 47 DEL D.P.R. 28 DICEMBRE 2000, N. 445.
Roberto Capata
Curriculum Vitae
Roma, Dicembre 2021
Parte I –Informazioni Generali
Nome e Cognome:
Cittadinanza:

6. R. Capata (2020). New power train concept for a city hybrid vehicle. Sciforum-029149
Proceedings of the 1st World Energies Forum, Rome, September 2020
7. R. Capata, F. Tatti (2020). Designing, Prototyping, Assembling and Costs Analysis of
a Gas Turbine Hybrid Vehicle. ENERGIES, vol. 13, p. 4611-4646, ISSN: 1996-1073, doi:
10.3390/en13184611
8. R. Capata, F. Pantano (2020). Expander design procedures and selection criterion for
small rated organic rankine cycle systems. ENERGY SCIENCE & ENGINEERING,
vol. 8, p. 1-35, ISSN: 2050-0505
9. R. Capata (2020). Macchine a Fluido – Volume 1. Ed. Esculapio, ISBN 978-88-9385-
187-9
10. R. Capata, L. Gagliardi (2019). Experimental investigation on the Reynolds
dependence of the performance of branched heat exchangers working with organic
fluids. INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL of HEAT and MASS TRANSFER. Pub Date :
2019-06-06 , DOI:  10.1016/j.ijheatmasstransfer.2019.05.114
11. R. Capata, A. Calabria (2019).  Optimal configuration selection through experimental tests on
branched heat exchanger with r134 organic fluid. IMECE2019-10039 Proceedings ASME 2019
International Mechanical Engineering Congress and Exposition (IMECE2019), New
York: ASME, Salt Lake City, 9-14 November 2019.
12. R. Capata (2018). Urban and extra-urban hybrid vehicles: A technological review.
ENERGIES 2018 (11), 2924; https:// doi.org/10.3390/en11112924
13. R. Capata, M. Achille (2018). Design and optimization of fuel injection of a 50 kW
micro Turbogas. DESIGNS, vol. 2, p. 1-22, ISSN: 2411-9660, DOI:
10.3390/designs2020014
14. R. Capata, M. Saracchini (2018). Experimental campaign tests on ultra-micro gas
turbines, fuel supply comparison and optimization. ENERGIES, vol. 11, p. 799-815,
ISSN: 1996-1073, DOI: 10.3390/en11040799
15. R. Capata, B. Andrea, F. Felli, D. Pilone, E. Sciubba (2017). Preliminary design,
modeling, production, and first evaluation tests of a Ti-Al gas turbine blade. J. of
ENGINEERING MATERIALS and TECHNOLOGY, vol. 139, ISSN: 0094-4289, DOI:
10.1115/1.4035894
16. R. Capata, A. Beyene (2017). Experimental evaluation of three different
Configurations of constructal disc-shaped heat exchangers. International journal of
HEAT and MASS TRANSFER, vol. 115, p. 92-101, ISSN: 0017-9310, DOI:
10.1016/j.ijheatmasstransfer.2017.06.096
17. R. Capata, F. Pantano (2017). A comparison between a Microturbine and a scroll-type
expander for a small scale ORC energy recovery system for vehicular application. In:
Proceedings ASME 2017 International Mechanical Engineering Congress and
Exposition (IMECE2017). P. 1-9, New York: ASME, Tampa Bay, 3-9 November 2017
18. R. Capata, F. Pantano (2017). Expander selection for an on board ORC energy
recovery system.  ENERGY, vol. Volume 141, p. 1084-1096, ISSN: 0360-5442, DOI:
10.1016/j.energy.2017.09.142
19. R. Capata (2016). An artificial neural network-based diagnostic methodology for gas

35. R. Capata, G. Hernandez (2014). Preliminary design and simulation of a turbo
expander for small rated power Organic Rankine Cycle (ORC). ENERGIES, vol.
Special issue "Organic Rankine Cycle (ORC)", p. 7067-7093, ISSN: 1996-1073
36. R. Capata, L. Triboli, M. Barbieri, E. Sciubba, E. Jannelli, G. Bella (2014). A real time
energy management strategy for plug-in hybrid electric vehicles based on optimal
control theory. ENERGY PROCEDIA, vol. 45, p. 949-958, ISSN: 1876-6102, DOI:
10.1016/j.egypro.2014.01.100
37. R. Capata, L. Marino, E. Sciubba (2014). A hybrid propulsion system for a high-
endurance UAV: configuration selection, aerodynamic study, and gas turbine bench
tests. Journal of UNMANNED VEHICLE SYSTEMS (JUVS), vol. 02, p. 16-35, ISSN:
2291-3467, DOI: 10.1139/juvs-2013-0005
38. R. Capata, A. Calabria, M. Di Veroli (2014). Complementi di macchine - esercizi di
macchine a fluido. P. 1-171, ISBN: 9788895706412
39. R. Capata, G. Hernandez Bolivar (2014). Proposal design procedure and preliminary
simulation of turbo expander for small size (2-10 kW) Organic Rankine Cycle (ORC).
In: IMECE2014 proceedings. Vol. ASME IMECE 2014 proceedings, New York
(USA):ASME, Montreal, 15-20 November
40. R. Capata, L. Martellucci, F. Cignini, S. De Domenico (2014). Hybrid power pack:
hybrid powertrain for city cars. Journal of TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES
(JTTS), vol. 4, p. 315-326, ISSN: 2160-0473, DOI: 10.4236/jtts.2014.44028

car of the university of Roma 1: final proposed configuration. ENERGY, vol. 58, p.
178-184, ISSN: 0360-5442, DOI: 10.1016/j.energy.2013.06.019
49. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2013). The low emission Turbogas hybrid vehicle concept-
preliminary simulation and vehicle packaging.  Journal  of  ENERGY RESOURCES
TECHNOLOGY (JERT), vol. 135, p. 032203-032203-13, ISSN: 0195-0738, DOI:
10.1115/1.4024118
50. R. Capata, A. Calabria (2012). Power generation with vegetable oils in the Italian
scenario: a 20 MW case study. Technical feasibility analysis and economical aspects.
ENGINEERING, vol. 4, p. 548-556, ISSN: 1947-3931, DOI: 10.4236/eng.2012.49070
51. R. Capata, M. Di Veroli (2012). Mathematical modelling of biomass gasification in a
circulating fluidized bed CFB Reactor. Journal of SUSTAINABLE BIOENERGY
SYSTEMS (JSBS), vol. 2, p. 160-169, ISSN: 2165-4018, DOI: 10.4236/jsbs.2012.24022
52. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2012). Use of modified Balje maps in the design of low
Reynolds number turbo-compressors. In: proceedings of the ASME 2012
International Mechanical Engineering Congress & Exposition IMECE2012 November
9-15, 2012, Houston, Texas, USA. IMECE2012-85582
53. R. Capata, E. Sciubba E, C. Toro (2012). The gas turbine hybrid vehicle Lethe™ at
udr1: the on-board innovative ORC energy recovery system – feasibility analysis. In:
proceedings of the ASME 2012 International Mechanical Engineering Congress &
Exposition IMECE2012 November 9-15, 2012, Houston, Texas, USA
54. R. Capata (2012). Ultra Micro Gas Turbines. In: Konstantin Volkov. EFFICIENCY,
PERFORMANCE and ROBUSTNESS of GAS TURBINES. P. 1-50, INTECH, ISBN:
9789535104643, DOI: 10.5772/37829
55. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2012). The Lethe city car of the university of Roma 1: final

68. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2009). The a-prototype of an ultra-micro-gas turbine at the
University of Roma 1. Final assembly and tests. In: IMECE2009-12281. Lake Buena
Vista, Florida USA., November 13-19, 2009
69. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2008). Design and performance prediction of an ultra-micro
gas turbine for portable power generation. In: IMECE2008-67155. Boston –
Massachussets, 30 oct-6 Nov. 2008
70. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2008). Progress in the development of a prototype “ultra-
micro” gas turbine set for portable power generation. In: ECOS 2008, Gliwice,
Polonia, Giugno 24 – 27, 2008.
71. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2008). Preliminary design of a nano gas turbine for portable
power generation”. ISROMAC 12-2008. Vol. Conference proceedings vol 2, p. 606-
618, Honolulu, Hawaii, February 17-22, 2008
72. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2007). Design and performance prediction of a ultra-micro gas
turbine for portable power generation. In: proceedings of IMECE2007 ASME
International Mechanical Engineering Congress and Exposition November 11-15,
2007, Seattle, Washington, USA. IMECE2007-41128,
73. R. Capata, M. Lora (2007). The Lethe gas turbine prototype vehicle of the University
of Roma 1: design specifications of the vehicle management unit. JOURNAL OF
ENERGY RESOURCES TECHNOLOGY (JERT), vol. 129-2, p. 107-117, ISSN: 0195-
0738
74. R. Capata, E. Sciubba, G. Silva Caaveiro (2007). Effects on Reynolds number on the
efficiency of a Ultra Micro Compressor. In: Proceedings ECOS 2007. Vol. 2, p. 1579-
1583, Padova, 25-28 giugno
75. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2006). Preliminary considerations on the thermodynamic
feasibility and possible design of ultra-micro- and Nano-gas turbines.
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF THERMODYNAMICS (IJOT), vol. 9, p. 1-2, ISSN:
1301-9724
76. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2006). Preliminary study of a Nano gas turbine.
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF APPLIED THERMODYNAMICS, vol. 8-2, p. 81-
91, ISSN: 1301-9724
77. R. Capata, e. Sciubba (2006). The concept of the gas turbine-based hybrid vehicle:
system, design and configuration issues. INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF
ENERGY RESEARCH (IJER), vol. 30, p. 671-684, ISSN: 0363-907x
78. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2005). An innovative solution for suburban railroad
transportation: the gt-hybrid train. INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF
THERMODYNAMICS (IJOT), vol. 8-1, p. 55-66, ISSN: 1301-9724
79. R. Capata, A. Coccia Antonio, M. Lora Max, E. Enrico (2005). The gas turbine hybrid
vehicle prototype of the University of Roma 1: status review. In: proceedings of
imece20052005 ASME International Mechanical Engineering Congress and
Exposition, November 5-11, 2005, Orlando, Florida USA. Vol. IMECE2005-79065
80. R. Capata, E. Sciubba (2005). A study on the thermodynamic feasibility and possible
utilization of Nano gas turbines. In: Proceedings of ATC 2005. P. 157-167, Istanbul:
Yildiz Technical University, Turchia - Istanbul, 18-20 Maggio 2005
81. R. Capata, E. Sciubba, M. Lora, A. Coccia (2005). The concept of gas turbine based